

2774 HDFC Vs Munna Lal

Present: Sh.Rahul Rajput, Advocate for the appellant.

Arbitration received by way of entrustment. It be registered. Perusal of the record reveals that the seat of Arbitral Proceedings is at Mumbai. To consider as to whether this court has jurisdiction to entrain and try the present petition, in view of the law laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in **“Private Limited Vs Data wind Innovations Private Limited” 2017 (2) Law Herald (SC)1118**, the case is adjourned to 07.10.2017.

Date of order: 04.10.2017

Stenographer: Manisha

Next Date: 07.10.2017

(A.S.Shergill)

UID no.PB0193

ADJ,Ludhiana

Purpose: