

Joginder Singh Vs Govt. Of India ARB 27-2017

Present: None for the Parties.

Case received by way of transfer. It be registered. Today this case is fixed for arguments. Case called several times since morning but none appeared on behalf of both the parties. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned to 06.08.2021 for awaiting appearance of both the parties as well as for arguments subject to last opportunity.

Date of order: 02.07.2021

Manoj Kumar
Stenographer II

(Avtar Singh Barda)
Additional District Judge
SAS Nagar, Mohali
UID No.PB 0159